Midterm review of the UNOPS strategic plan, 2014-2015
(DP/OPS/2016/5)
Annex III – How we managed
DP/OPS/2016/5 – Annex III
2
Contents
III. How we managed – UNOPS fit-for-purpose ............................................................................ 4
A. The UNOPS mandate – governance, risk and compliance ...................................................... 4

OD.34 DOA Framework 2015 10
OD.35 Whistle Blower Protection 2010 7
OD.36 Non Compliance with UN Standards of Conducts 2010 42
DP/OPS/2016/5 – Annex III
8
OD.37 Recognition, Rewards and Sanctions Policy 2011 15
OD.38 Personnel Performance Management Policy 2015 8
OD.39 Talent Management Framework 2015 10
OD.40 SIPG Environmental Management Policy 2013 2
OD.41 Vendors Ineligibility and Sanctions 2015 11
OD.42 SIPG: Health and Safety Policy 2014 3
OD.43 Policy for Partnership with Non-UN and Non-State-Entities 2015 5
Total     425
70 Administrative Instructions
Policy# Title Year pp
AI.2000.09 Message to staff regarding HIV/AIDS 2000 2
AI.CSG.2010.01 Business Continuity Planning and Disaster Recovery Framework 2010 8
AI.CSPG.2013.01 Management and Use of Vehicles 2013 6
AI.CSPG.2013.02 Approval Process for Visa Support Letters 2013 2
AI.CSPG.2013.03 (rev.2) Hospitality policy 2013 6
AI.CSPG.2014.01 (rev.3) Official Duty Travel - Staff and non-personnel 2015 37
AI.CSPG.2014.02 (rev.3) Official Duty Travel - Individual Contractors 2015 34
AI.CSPG.2014.03 Atlas Security 2014 7
AI.DHRM.2001.01 Conduct in the Workplace 2001 1
AI.DHRM.2001.02 Solicitations on Premises 2001 1
AI.DHRM.2006.02 Volunteer Policy 2006 8
AI.EO.2009.01 (rev.2) Client Pricing 2013 3
AI.EO.2009.02 (rev.1) Safety and Security Management 2011 31
AI.EO.2010.01 Establishment, management and closure of corporate dwelling
facilities
2010 14
AI.EO.2010.02 Procurement Instructions 2010 4
AI.EO.2010.03  Authority to Director, Human Resources Practice Group - review and
award of contracts to individual contractors
2010 1
AI.EO.2010.04 Road and driving safety 2010 4
AI.EO.2010.05 Status of DOA before OD 34 2010 2
AI.EO.2011.01 (rev.3) Master Table of Authority in Procurement 2014 3
AI.EO.2011.02 (rev.1) Management of Property, Plant and Equipment  2014 40
AI.EO.2012.01 Prohibition of accepting gifts. Etc. 2012 3
AI.FPG.2010.01 Cash management at field locations 2010 2
AI.FPG.2011.01 (rev.1) IPSAS compliant Accounting Policies 2011 15
AI.FPG.2012.01 Guidance note on Advance funding 2012 6
AI.FPG.2014.01 Recovery of Direct Costs 2014 2
AI.GSC.2009.01 ICT Project Acceptance 2009 5
AI.HRPG.2009.05 (rev.1) Central Review Bodies - Instructions and Procedures 2011 11
AI.HRPG.2010.03 Step Determination - Instructions and Procedures 2010 7
AI.HRPG.2011.01 Resource planning for mine action. Creation of pools of experts:
Purpose, process and plan
2011 10
AI.HRPG.2011.02 Special Post Allowance 2011 6
AI.HRPG.2012.05 (rev.1) Working hours and leave for staff members 2012 18
AI.HRPG.2013.01 Rest and Recuperation 2013 9
AI.HRPG.2013.02 Separation from Service of Staff Members 2013 12
AI.HRPG.2013.03 (rev.1) Special Operations Approach 2013 35
AI.IAIG.2010.01 (rev.3) Disclosure of Audit Reports 2012 6
AI.IAIG.2010.02 Management, Implementation and Monitoring of Internal Audit
Recommendations
2010 7
DP/OPS/2016/5 – Annex III
9
AI.ICT.DHRM.2006.03 Use of the UNOPS facilities, equipment and other property upon
separation and transfer of personnel
2006 13
AI.LPG.2011.01 (rev.1) Legal Advisors 2014 5
AI.LPG.2012.01 Mandatory Initialization of all pages of documents etc.  2012 3
AI.LPG.2013.01 Claims Reporting Obligation of UNOPS Personnel 2013 3
AI.OEC.2007.02 Use of the National Professional Officer (NPO) staff category 2007 2
AI.OEC.2008.01 ICA compensation for service incurred injury, illness and death of
LICA under 3 months contracts
2008 11
AI.OEC.2008.06 Post-Employment Restrictions 2008 3
AI.OEC.2009.01 Amendments to OoA, LoA and ICA 2009 5
AI.OEC.2009.02  Policy on Flexible Working 2009 7
AI.OPG.2010.01 (rev.1) Information Disclosure 2012 3
AI.PCG.2015.01 Talent Management Framework 2015 48
AI.PCG.2015.02 Renewal of Fixed-Term Appointments 2015 6
AI.PCG.2015.03 Performance Management and Appraisal for staff  2015 7
AI.PCG.2015.04 Temporary Appointment (TA) - Instructions and Procedures 2015 14
AI.PCG.2015.05 Entitlement Travel 2015 51
AI.PCG.2015.06 Medical Insurance Plan for locally recruited staff 2015 92
AI.PCPG.2012.02 (rev.3) ICA working hours and leave 2014 12
AI.PCPG.2014.01 (rev.2) Internship Policy 2015 8
AI.PCPG.2014.02 (rev.2) Merit Rewards 2014 7
AI.PCPG.2014.03 (rev.3) Learning and Development 2015 12
AI.PCPG.2014.04 Provident Fund 2014 16
AI.PCPG.2014.05 (rev.4) ICA Instructions 2015 16
AI.PCPG.2015.01 Request from Staff Members to become Individual Contractors 2015 3
AI.PCPG.2015.02 Partner Managed Personnel 2015 6
AI.PG.2015.01 Vendor Review Procedures 2015 9
AI.PM.2009.01 Engagement Acceptance 2009 15
AI.PM.2009.02 Closing Process for Engagements/Projects 2009 3
AI.PM.2010.01 Management and Monitoring of Engagements 2010 3
AI.PPG.2015.01 Partnerships with non-UN or non-state entities 2015 14
AI.SIPG.2014.01 Design planning manuals 2014 5
AI.SPMPG.2013.01 Grant support – instruction 2013 16
AI.SPPG.2014.01 Procurement Manual (rev.5) 2014 3
Guidance Note No.1 Consequences of Attempted Medical Insurance Fraud 2011 2
Guidance Note No.2 Documents that include markings that give wrong impression that the
documents have been approved by another person
2012 2